Docket No.: 14227.1 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-06-1998 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office JUL 3 0 1998 Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissione 100786694 hed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Frank N. Stempfer Name: Michael E. Stempfer Address: 1512-15th Avenue SW, Apt. 401 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Calgary ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name __ State/Prov.: Alberta Country: Canada Other ZIP: T3C 0X9 Execution Date: July 20, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Nc 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) November 25, 1996 08/756,008 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana L. Tangren 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 37,246 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 60 East South Temple 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah 23-3178 Country: USA ZIP: 84111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments

Dana L. Tangren

Name of Person Signing

July 27, 1998

Date 3

Continuation of Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Part 2: Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Frank H. Stempfer 42-1133 Ritson Road Oshawa, Ontario, Canada L1G 7T3

Stephen A. Stempfer 2303, 3115-51 Street SW Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3E 6P4

> PATENT REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0554

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: 14227.1

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

I:

(1) Name:

Frank N. Stempfer

Address: 5351 Hamlin Street

Murray, Utah 84123

have invented a method, apparatus, and/or composition, or design entitled PORTABLE PERSONAL DRIVING RANGE AND ALL PURPOSE SPORTING NET hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/756,008, filed November 25, 1996, and identified as File No. 14227.1 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

The Assignees,

(1) Name:

Michael E. Stempfer

Address:

1512-15th Avenue SW, Apt. 401

Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3C 0X9

(2) Name:

Frank H. Stempfer

Address:

42-1133 Ritson Road

Oshawa, Ontario, Canada L1G 7T3

(3) Name:

Stephen A. Stempfer

Address:

2303, 3115-51 Street SW

Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3E 6P4

individuals having the above address, desire to secure an undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignees, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in their own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignees as the owners of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignees may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignees to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

2

Dated this Juriday of July 1998.

Signature Frank N. Stempfer

On July 20, 1998 before me personally appeared the above individuals known to me to be the persons described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that they have read the same and know the contents thereof and that they executed the same as their free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

May Laure Miner NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at Jalake City, Ufact.

My Commission Expires:

April 1 2027

G:\DATA\WPDOCS3\DFW\DLT\142271.ASG

PPLICATION cket: 14227.1

Seet of authorities	IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRAD	PATENT AF Doo EMARK OFFICE
In re application	on of)
	Frank N. Stempfer)
Serial No.	08/756,008)
Filed:	November 25, 1996)
For:	PORTABLE PERSONAL DRIVING RANGE AN PURPOSE SPORTING NET	ND ALL)

CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that the following documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on the 27 day of July 1998.

- Recordation Cover Sheet with Assignment (5 pages) Check no. ______ for the amount of \$40.00 Postcard

Respectfully submitted,

DANA L. TANGREN Attorney for Applicant

Registration No. 37,246

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY

1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 533-9800

DLT:dfw G:\DATA\WPDOCS3\DFW\DLT\14227_1.COM

RECORDED: 07/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0558